
2018-2019 WOSSAA CHAMPIONSHIP CALENDAR AND CONVENORSHIPS 

CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSIFICATION WOSSAA DATE HOST  LOCATION CONVENOR CONTACT INFO 

Golf 
Boys SEPT 27/18 TVRA St Thomas GC Wade Walker ripp24@hotmail.com 

Girls SEPT 25/18 TVRA Westminster Trails GC Wade Walker ripp24@hotmail.com 

Field Hockey OCT 25/18 TVRA Citywide Field Dana Kajan d.kajan@tvdsb.ca 

Cross Country OCT 25/18 TriCounty Springwater CA Craig Jackson c_ml_jackson@rogers.com 

Volleyball 

Boys A NOV 13/18 Central Westminster Adrian Kaiser a.kaiser@tvdsb.ca 

Boys AA NOV 13/18 S/E Ingersoll Chris Adkins c.adkins@tvdsb.ca 

Boys AAA NOV 13/18 Central Oakridge SS Mike Darling m.darling@tvdsb.ca 

Basketball 

Girls A NOV 13/18 LDA 
JR - LDCSS Steve Wassing swassing@ldcss.ca 

SR - HCC Nancy Griffis ngriffis@ldcsb.ca 

Girls AA NOV 13/18 HP St Mike’s Steve Goforth sgoforth@hpcdsb.ca 

Girls AAA NOV 13/18 S/E (LDA) CCH Christian Finkenzeller cfinkenzeller@ldcsb.ca 

Football NOV 19/18 Central Western Mike Darling m.darling@tvdsb.ca 

Nordic Skiing FEB 21/19 HP Highlands Nordic Jeff Cowan Jeffery.Cowan@ed.amdsb.ca 

Swimming FEB 19/19 Committee Western University Steve Voros s.voros@tvdsb.ca 

Wrestling FEB 15/19 Central Saunders Chris Beauchamp c.beauchamp@tvdsb.ca 

Volleyball 

Girls A FEB 20/19 S/E West Elgin Kelly Welch k.welch@tvdsb.ca 

Girls AA FEB 20/19 LDA 
Jr Champion to HOST   

Sr Champion to HOST   

Girls AAA FEB 20/19 Central Oakridge SS Mike Darling m.darling@tvdsb.ca 

Basketball 

Boys A FEB 20/19 S/E WCI Eric Molinaro e.molinaro@tvdsb.ca 

Boys AA FEB 20/19 HP St Mike’s Steve Goforth sgoforth@hpcdsb.ca 

Boys AAA FEB 20/19 LDA CCH Christian Finkenzeller cfinkenzeller@ldcsb.ca 

Hockey 

Boys A/AA MAR 4/19 S/E Tillsonburg Ryan Sproul r.sproul@tvdsb.ca 

Boys AAA MAR 5/19 S/E St Thomas Ryan Wolfe r.wolfe@tvdsb.ca 

Girls A/AA MAR 4/19 Central London Patrick Mullan p.mullan@tvdsb.ca 

Girls AAA MAR 5/19 Central London Craig Watson craig.watson@tvdsb.ca 

Curling MAR 5/19 HP Vanastra Laura Blackmore lblackmore@hpcdsb.ca 

Senior Badminton APR 25/19 S/E (Central) SDCI/HCC Tim Marks t.marks@tvdsb.ca 

Junior Badminton APR 30/19 S/E (Central) Saunders Geoff Hiscox g.hiscox@tvdsb.ca 

Tennis MAY 23/19 LDA University Tennis Center Dave Dodge d.dodge@tvdsb.ca 

Track and Field MAY 23-24/19 HP Western University Randy Johnson randy.johnson@ed.amdsb.ca 

Baseball MAY 28/19 LDA St Thomas Andrew Mann amann@ldcsb.ca 

Rugby 

Girls A/AA MAY 23/19 HP HP Champion to Host   

Girls AAA MAY 23/19 TVRA  

Boys A/AA MAY 28/19 HP HP Champion to Host   

Boys AAA MAY 28/19 TVRA  

Soccer 

Girls A MAY 28/19 Central Strathroy Cam Hagle chagle@ldcsb.ca 

Girls AA MAY 28/19 HP Stratford Travis Johnson travis.johnson@ed.amdsb.ca 

Girls AAA MAY 28/19 LDA North London Mike Darling m.darling@tvdsb.ca 

Soccer 

Boys A MAY 28/19 Central Strathroy Cam Hagle chagle@ldcsb.ca 

Boys AA MAY 28/19 HP Stratford Bart Drennan bdrennan@hpcdsb.ca 

Boys AAA MAY 28/19 Central North London Mike Darling m.darling@tvdsb.ca 
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